GADT/TECH/RTI/APP/65/2023-TECH and LEGALIO/O COMMR-CGST-ADT-I-KOLKATA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

/1161035/2023

आयुक्तकाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER केंद्रीय माल और सेवाकर, कोलकाता लेखा परीक्षा-। आयुक्तालय, CGST & CX, KOLKATA AUDIT-I COMMISSIONERATE,

जीएसटी भवन, 6 वी मंजिल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, राजदांगा मैन रोड, कोलकाता- 700107 GST BHAWAN, 6th Floor, 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107, Phone no-033-2441-0114

उद्देशिका//समयसीमा- आरटीआईविषय :TIME BOUND- RTI MATTER//

पस्तावन

सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 19(1) के तहत, आवेदक, यदि इस आदेश से व्यथित हैं, तो इस आदेश की प्राप्ति से तीस दिनों (30 दिनों) के भीतर अपीलीय प्राधिकारी को अपील कर सकता है। अतिरिक्त आयुक्त मीजीएमटी और मीएक्स, कोलकातालेखापरीक्षा-। आयुक्तालय, कोलकाता इस आदेश की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 30 दिनों के भीतर।

Under Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant, if aggrieved by this order, can prefer an PREAMBLE appeal within thirty days (30 days) from the receipt of this order to the Appellate Authority i.e. Additional Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Audit-I Commissionerate, Kolkata within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order.

कार्यालय पंजीकरण संख्या 27/कोल लेखा परीक्षा-।/आरटीआई/2022-23 दिनांक 18/02/2023

आदेश पारित श्री रजत घोष, सहायक आयुक्त, सीपीआईओ, केंद्रीय कर आयुक्त का कार्यालय, सीजीएसटी और सीएक्स ऑडिट-। कमिश्नरी, कोलकाता।

Office Registration No.27/Kol Audit- I/RTI/2022-23 dated 18/02/2023

Order passed by Shri. RAJAT GHOSH, Assistant Commissioner, CPIO, Office of the Commissioner of Central Tax, CGST & CX Audit-I Commissionerate, Kolkata

संदर्भ:

श्री सुभगत चट्टोपाध्याय द्वारा दायर आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 - दिनांक 07/02.2023 - पंजीकरण संख्या GSTKT/R/T/23/00010 dated 07.02.2023 - के तहत महायक आयुक्त (सीपीआईओ) प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय, कोलकाता जोन से दिनांक 18.02.2023 को प्राप्त हुआ। - के संबंध में ..

Ref:

RTI Act, 2005 - dated 07.02.2023 filed by Shri SUBHAGATA CHATTOPADHYAY - Received from Assistant Commissioner (CPIO) Principle Chief Commissioner Office, Kolkata Zone on 18.02.2023 under Registration No. GSTKT/R/T/23/00010 dated 07.02.2023 - reg...

The desired information in respect of Audit-I-Commissionerate, Kolkata in relation with your RTI application is as under:

"Reply in r/o Sl No. 2.a) - No one by this name posted in this Commissionerate.

Reply in r/o Sl No. 2.b) to 2.d) - Question does not arise".

आपका आभारी, /Yours faithfully,

Signed by Rajat Ghosh (Date) 20-02-2023 18:07:04

(RAJAT GHOSH) सी.पी.आई.ओ. एवंसहायक आयुक्त CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

कोलकाता ऑडिट - ।- कमिश्ररी, सीजीएसटी एवं सीएक्स आयुक्तालय, कोलकाता Kolkata Audit - I, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata

Shri Subhagata Chattopadhyay,

Copy forwarded to: 101014 dtd 21/02/23

- The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CGST & CX, Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Kolkata Zone w.r.t to his letter F. No. GCCO/RTI/APP/57/2023-O/o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/1724 dated 09.02.2023 for information.
- 2. The Superintendent (System)Kolkata Audit 1 CGST & CX Commissionerate Kolkata along with copy of RTI Application for sending the same from official e-mail i.e. NIC/GOV mail of Kolkata Audit-I Commissionerate, CGST & CX to1) kolsouth.gst@gov.in for further uploading to the Zonal Website i.e.2) cgstkolkata.gov.in.

(समीर बानिक)

(SAMIR BANIK) केन्द्रीय कर अधीक्षक

SUPERINTENDENT OF CENTRAL TAX

कोलकाता ऑडिट - ।- कमिश्नरेट, सीजीएसटी एवं सीएक्स आयुक्तालय, कोलकाता Kolkata Audit – I, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata RTI/APP/57/2023-RTI-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-KOLKATA

114..57/2023



भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER,

केन्द्रीय वस्त एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE KOSLKATA ZONE

केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दूसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata 700 to7 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. GCCO/RTI/APP/57/2023-RTI-O/o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/

Date: .02.2023.

09

प्राप्त / Received

To.

The CPIO.

Kolkata North/Kolkata South/Howrah/Haldia/Siliguri/Bolpur/ Audit-I/Audit-II/Durgapur Audit/Kolkata Appeals-I/Kolkata Appeals-II/ Siliguri Appeals.

CGST & CX Commissionerate.

Sub: RTI Applications filed by Shri Subhagata Chattopadhyay under Right to information

Act, 2005-reg.

Please find enclosed herewith 01 (One) RTI application having Registration No. GSTKT/R/T/ 23/00010 dated 07.02.2023 filed online by Shri Subhagata Chattopadhyay,

being transferred from the office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax (CCA). Chandigarh on 07.02.2023 with reference no. CCITC/R/T/23/00056. It appears that the information sought by the applicant pertains to your Commissionerate. Hence, the RTI Application is transferred to your office under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005 within the due date as specified under RTI Act, 2005 with proper intimation to this end.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As Above.

Signed by Uttam Sardar Date: 09-02-2023 13:46:09 (Uttam Sardar) Assistant Commissioner (CPIO) Pr. CCO, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone

F. No. GCCO/RTI/APP/57/2023-RTI-O/o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/ Copy for information to:-

.02.2023. Date:

Shri Chattopadhvay, Subhagata

Sir, in case of filing RTI first appeal, you are requested to apply it directly before the First Appellate Authority of the Commissionerate where your RTI application is being transferred u/s. 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as this office cannot transfer RTI First Appeal application to another First Appellate Authority [Reference: The FAA, CIC in the matter of Sri Freddy Pareira file No. CIC/AA/A/2013/22-Decision dated 23/02/2013].

> (Uttam Sardar) Assistant Commissioner (CPIO) Pr. CCO, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone

Supple (277)

	RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
Registration No. :	GSTKT/R/T/23/00010	Date of Receipt :	07/02/2023
Transferred From:	Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax (CCA), Chandigrah on 07/02/2023 With Reference Number: CCITC/R/T/23/00056		
Remarks:	The applicant has technically resigned Pr. Commissioner CG&ST, Kolkata S Zone.	d from this office t South Commission	o join the O/o erate, Kolkata
Type of Receipt:	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request:	English
Name:	Subhagata Chattopadhyay	Gender:	Male
Address:	-		
State:	Details not provided	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No.:	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	Details not provided
Email:	Details not provided		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Details not provided		Details not provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Department of Revenue (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Postal Order
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	rti application transfer		
Original RTI Text :	rti application transfer		

FTS-2998248/23

Dated: 07.01.2023

To

The Central Public Information Officer (C.P.I.O),

Central Board of Direct Taxes (Department of Revenue),

c/o, RTI Cell,

Room No. 77-A, North Block,

New Delhi - 110001.

So (RTI)

Subject: Application / Request for obtaining information as per provision under Section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir / Madam,

Referred to the provision under Section 6 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, I apply before you that kindly arrange to provide me the following information, as mentioned below in "Particular of Information," regarding an employee of Central Board of Direct Taxes (Department of Revenue), in the post of Tax Assistant, Ms. Shreeja Chattopadhyay, daughter of Subhagata Chattopadhyay and Basabdatta Chattopadhyay, residing at A/2/7, Deluxe Complex, 584 M.B. Road, Birati, Post Office and Police Station - Nimta, District 24 Parganas North, Kolkata -700051, having Record No.: 5090, Roll No.: 4410015244, Post: D51 - Tax Assistant, appearing in at Page No. 102 of the Combined Graduate Level Exam., 2019 (Final Result), List of Candidates in Rollno Order Recommended For Appointment For All Posts AAO/JSO/Stat.Investigator GR.II (LIST-3):-

Page 1 of 3

Guron (haron)

1. Particulars of the Applicant: Subhagata Chattopadhyay, son of Late Gurudas Chatterjee, Citizen of India, father of Ms. Shreeja Chattopadhyay, permanent resident of A2/406, Panchashil Housing Complex, 120 M.B. Road, Birati, Post Office and Police Station – Nimta, 24 Parganas North, Kolkata – 700051 and currently residing at and physical mailing address being Building No. 17, 1st Floor, Bhoomika Layout, Pattanegere, R.R. Nagar, Post Office and Police Station - Rajarajeswari Nagar, Bengaluru – 560098 and electronic mailing address being: subhagata.chattopadhyay2017@gmail.com; Mobile number: - 9972774547.

2. Particulars of information sought:-

- a) Whether the aforementioned Ms. Shreeja Chattopadhyay, Roll No.: 4410015244, daughter of Subhagata Chattopadhyay and Basabdatta Chattopadhyay is an employee of the Central Government?
- b) If the answer is "Yes" to the above asked question, please furnish her post, department and date of joining.
- c) Kindly inform the pay scale which she is receiving and the quantum of House Rent Allowance (HRA) Component therein and/or other housing benefits enjoyed by her.
- d) Please state if the mother of Ms. Shreeja Chattopadhyay, viz., Mrs. Basabdatta Chattopadhyay is eligible to be covered under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS)?

Page 2 of 3

Swarm Chart por

 I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me:

A. That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. 10/- by way of electronic Indian Postal Order (eIPO) No. 363101072317547 dated 07.01.2023 and timed 17:32 and enclosed herewith this application a printout of the same.

B. That I am a 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as a 'Citizen'.

C. I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

D. That the aforesaid information sought to be provided is not barred under Section 8 and Section 11 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

So, now my sincere request to you that kindly arrange to provide me the information as requested hereinabove at the earliest possible time of yours.

Thanking you

Yours truly,

Sumazion Chattopadyon

Subhagata Chattopadhyay (Father of Ms. Shreeja Chattopadhyay)

Contact:

Enclosure: Printout of electronic Indian Postal Order (eIPO) No. 363101072317547 dated 07.01.2023 and timed 17:32, as above.



POSTAL ORDER (eIPO)



elPO Number: 363101072317547

Print Date: 1/7/2023

5:34:53 PM

PAY TO:

The Account Officer

Department of Posts

Amount:

Rs.10.00

Issue Date:

07/01/2023 17:32

Valid Upto:

January 2025

Subject:

RTI

PUBLIC AUTHORITY

Department :

Department of

Revenue

Ministry:

Ministry of Finance

Sender Name and Address Details

Sender Name:

Subhagata Chattopadhyay

Emaild ID:

subhagata.chattopadhyay2017@gmail.com

Mobile No:

Sender Address :